
 
SVKM’s NMIMS 

School of Business Management 
Part Time MBA Programmes Academic Calendar 2014-2015 

          Last Instruction day: Marked with* 

Details Start Date Finish Date 
Trimester I / IV / VII (18 June 2014 – 21 September 2014) 

Opening Day / Foundation Program 
(First Year) 

18 June 2014 (Wed) 22 June 2014 (Sun) 

Commencement of regular classes 
(All Years) 

25 June 2014 (Wed) *07 September 2014 (Sun) 

Mid Term (If applicable) 01 August 2014 (Fri) 03 August 2014 (Sun) 

Final Exams 
12-14 September 2014 ( Fri-Sun) 
 

19–21 September 2014  
(Fri- Sun) 

Trimester II / V / VIII (24 September 2014 – 28 December 2014) 

Commencement of regular classes 24 September 2014 (Wed) *14 December 2014 (Sun) 

Mid Term (If applicable) 31 October 2014 (Fri) 1 November 2014 (Sun) 

Diwali Vacation 20 October 2014 (Mon) 26 October 2014 (Sun) 

Final Exams 
19–21 December 2014 

 (Fri-Sun) 
26 – 28 December 2014            

  ( Fri-Sun) 

Trimester III / VI / IX (2 January 2015 –12 April 2015) 

Commencement of regular classes 2 January 2015 ( Fri) *29 March 2015 ( Sun) 

University Day 13 January 2015 (Thu) 

Mid Term (If applicable) 6 February 2015 ( Fri) 08 February 2015 ( Sun) 

Final Exams 
3 – 5 April 2015                   

 ( Fri – Sun) 
10 – 12 April 2015                  

( Fri – Sun) 

Convocation (batch 2011-12) 18 October 2014 (Sat) 

Re-Exam One week prior commencement of the program 

 
PTMBA – I YR, II YR classes are scheduled on Wednesday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday. 

PTMBA III YR classes can be scheduled on all days due to electives   
PT MBA (SE & Diploma) I year, classes are scheduled on Saturday and Sunday 

PT MBA (SE) II & III year, classes are scheduled on Friday, Saturday and Sunday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 


